
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073846-2025 

Award

Pharmacy Aseptic Lab Wipes

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073846
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059ec4 (view related notices)
Published 14 November 2025, 10:31am

Scope 

Reference

MED 3268

Description

Double wrapped 70% Sterile iso propyl (IPA) tub wipes and double or triple wrapped 6%
sterile Hydrogen Peroxide Pouch Wipes

 

Contract 1. Sterile IPA and Hydrogen Peroxide Pouch Wipes

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073846-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073846-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059ec4


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

ECOLAB GB 1 LTD

Contract value

£371,574.16 excluding VAT

£445,889 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

39830000 - Cleaning products

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

ECOLAB GB 1 LTD



Page 4 to 5

PO Box 11, Winnington Avenue, Northwich, Cheshire

Northwich

CW8 4DX

United Kingdom

Email: gerald.morris@ecolab.com

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Sterile IPA and Hydrogen Peroxide Pouch Wipes

Contracting authority 

University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBX-7757-YPYD

Royal Stoke University Hospial, Newcastle Road

Stoke on Trent

ST4 6QG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tommy Murphy

mailto:gerald.morris@ecolab.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: tommy.murphy@uhnm.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tommy.murphy@uhnm.nhs.uk
https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Sterile IPA and Hydrogen Peroxide Pouch Wipes
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ECOLAB GB 1 LTD

	Contracting authority
	University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust


		2026-02-23T12:47:37+0000
	TCPDF




